
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3697
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2010
PANTRY CAR
Rathwa Shri Ramsinhbhai Patalbhai

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of long distance trains in which pantry cars are not attached; and 

(b) the number and names of trains in which pantry cars are proposed to be attached during the current financial year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a): 655 number of Mail/Express trains are running without pantry car, at present. 

(b): Attachment of pantry cars is given highest priority to Rajdhani/Duronto trains. Pantry cars will be attached on all new Duronto trains
to be introduced this year which are: 

1. 2213/2214 Yeswantpur-Delhi, 
2. 2219/2220 Mumbai-Secunderabad, 
3. 2221/2222 Pune-Howrah, 
4. 2223/2224 Mumbai-Ernakulam, 
5. 2227/2228 Indore Mumbai, 
6. 2239-2240 Jaipur-Mumbai.
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